ORDINANCE - BOND ISSUANCE - OFFSTREET PARKING DISTRICT
NO.2

Councilmember Hale introduced Ordinance No. 1321 entitled: AN ORDINANCE
AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION OFFSTREET PARKING
BONDS, SERIES 2018 OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, NEBRASKA, IN THE PRINCIPAL
AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED FIVE MILLION ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($5,100,000) ISSUED FOR THE PURPOSES OF PAYING THE COST OF
CONSTRUCTING IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN VEHICLE OFFSTREET PARKING
DISTRICT NO. 2 OF THE CITY AND PAYING COSTS OF ISSUANCE: PRESCRIBING
THE FORM OF SAID BONDS: PROVIDING FOR A SINKING FUND AND FOR THE
LEVY OF TAXES TO PAY SAID BONDS;